risk factor and molecular case surveillance study. The period to the end of 2013 includes HIV-positive donors we 
contacted both retrospectively who tested positive before the REDS-III case surveillance study started and on an 
ongoing basis as infections were identified during 2013. One-hundred-seventy-eight (178) donors have enrolled 
in the REDS-III study as of May 2014. Because we will have recently had contact with these donors, for this 
protocol we expect to be able to enroll between 60% to 75% of these 178 participants, yielding 95 to 119 
participants from the REDS-III case surveillance study.